
3/1/24, 9:24 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10618584 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10618584

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU- CO-ISPS- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES AND ICT EQUIPMENT

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: CO2024-02-0229

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping -
Ordinary/Regular Office
Supplies & Equipment (Sec.
52.1.b)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment Supplies
and Consumables

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 124,900.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Carolina Sales Barata
Procurement Staff
Capitol Compound
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341

csbarata@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 02/03/2024

Last Updated / Time 01/03/2024 21:24 PM

Closing Date / Time 06/03/2024 08:00 AM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
10 REAM A4 PAPER,90GSM
10 REAM LONG PAPER,90GSM
24 PIECE BLUE GEL PEN TIP .5
24 PIECE BLUE GEL PEN TIP .3
24 PIECE BLACK GEL PEN TIP .5
24 PIECE BLACK GEP PEN, PEN TIP 3
10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 BLACK
10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 CYAN
10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 MAGENTA
10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 YELLOW
1 PIECE METAL MESH WASTEBASKET
2 PIECE STAPLER WITH STAPLE REMOVER
2 PIECE HEAVY DUTY PUNCHER
10 PACK PARCHMENT PAPER, 90GSM
SIZE: 8.5 X 11
COLOR WHITE
10 PACK PULL-UPS FACIAL TISSUE, 3 PLY
1 PIECE HEAVY DUTY PAPER CUTTTER, METAL BASE, A3 SIZE
1 PIECE MIDRANGE LAPTOP

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/1/24, 9:24 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10618584 2/2

SPECIFICATION
PROCESSOR: INTEL CORE I5 12TH GEN
MEMORY: 16GB
GPU: NVIDIA GE FORCE RTX3050 4GB GDDR6
STORAGE: 512GB
DISPLAY: 15.6" FULL HD 144HZ
OS: WINDOWS 11
WIFI: WIFI 6 2X2 (GIG+) abd BLUETOOTH 5.1
BATTERY: 42WHRS, 3SIP, 3 CELL LION
SOFTWARE OFFICE HOME AND STUDENT 2021 INCLUDED
1 UNIT PROJECTOR, COLOR LIGHT OUTPUT: 3,600LM
DIMENSION EXCLUDING FEET (WXHXD): 302 X 77 X 234MM
WEIGHT 2.5 KG
SPECIFICATION OF MAIN PARTS
LCD: SIZE : 0.59" (D9)
LAMP: TYPE: 210W UHE 6000 HOURS/ 10,000 HOURS
CONNECTIVITY
USB INTERFACE: USB TYPE A:1 (FOR USB MEMORY,USB DOCOMENT CAMERA, FOR WIRELESS LAN UNIT FIRMWARE
UPDATE)
USB Type B: 1 (for USB Display, Mouse, K/B, Control, Firmware Update)
Screen Size (Projected Distance):
Zoom : Wide: 33” - 320” [0.91 - 9.07 m]
Zoom : Tele: 33” - 320” [1.10 - 10.89 m]
Projection Technology:RGB liquid crystal shutter projection system
Specifications of Main Parts:
LCD:Size: 0.59” (D9)
"Lamp: Type: 210W UHE
6,000 hours / 10,000 hours"
Air Filter: Maintenance Cycle*4:
(Normal / Eco): 6,000 hours / 10,000 hours
Operating Altitude:0 - 3,000 m <0 - 9,843 ft> (over 1,500m / 4,921ft: with high altitude mode)
Projection Technology: RGB liquid crystal shutter projection system
BRIGHTNESS2: WHITE LIGHT OUTPUT (NORMAL/ECO): 3,600LM/2,235LM
COLOUR LIGHT OUTPUT: 3,600LM
1 PIECE EXTENSION WHEEL CORD, 3-5 GANG + 15 METERS
1 PIECE EXTENSION CORD WITH GROUND & SINGLE SWITCH, 3-5 GANG + 3 METERS
5 BOTTLE ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, 500ML
1 PIECE PROJECTOR POINTER, FOR EPSON X51 PROJECTOR
********* NOTHING FOLLOWS ********

Created by Carolina Sales Barata

Date Created 01/03/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Office/Section

PR no.

Quotation No.

TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

3/1/2024

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 10 REAM A4 PAPER,90GSM

2 10 REAM LONG PAPER,90GSM

3 24 PIECE BLUE GEL PEN TIP .5

4 24 PIECE BLUE GEL PEN TIP .3

5 24 PIECE BLACK GEL PEN TIP .5

6 24 PIECE BLACK GEP PEN, PEN TIP 3

7 10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 BLACK

8 10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 CYAN

9 10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 MAGENTA

10 10 BOTTLE PRINTER INK, 003 YELLOW

11 1 PIECE METAL MESH WASTEBASKET

12 2 PIECE STAPLER WITH STAPLE REMOVER

13 2 PIECE HEAVY DUTY PUNCHER

14 10 PACK PARCHMENT PAPER, 90GSM

SIZE: 8.5 X 11

COLOR WHITE

15 10 PACK PULL-UPS FACIAL TISSUE, 3 PLY

16 1 PIECE HEAVY DUTY PAPER CUTTTER, METAL BASE, A3 SIZE

17 1 PIECE MIDRANGE LAPTOP

SPECIFICATION

PROCESSOR: INTEL CORE I5 12TH GEN

MEMORY: 16GB

GPU: NVIDIA GE FORCE RTX3050 4GB GDDR6

STORAGE: 512GB

DISPLAY: 15.6" FULL HD 144HZ

OS: WINDOWS 11

WIFI: WIFI 6 2X2 (GIG+) abd BLUETOOTH 5.1

BATTERY: 42WHRS, 3SIP, 3 CELL LION

Description/Offer

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF 

ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC  124,900.00

  1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

           E-Mail Address: PhilGeps 2024-03-0045

                   Contact No.

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

Carolina S. Barata
Procurement Officer

Bidder:
ISPS

           Address: CO2024-02-0229

BPSU-PSF-009 (Revised 0; January2024)

C  E  N  T  R  A  L
R E Q U E S T   F O R   Q U O T A T I O N  /  P R O P O S A L

BPSU- CO-ISPS- SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF OFFICE 

SUPPLIES  AND ICT 

EQUIPMENT

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



SOFTWARE OFFICE HOME AND STUDENT 2021 INCLUDED

18 1 UNIT PROJECTOR, COLOR LIGHT OUTPUT: 3,600LM

DIMENSION EXCLUDING FEET (WXHXD): 302 X 77 X 234MM

WEIGHT 2.5 KG

SPECIFICATION OF MAIN PARTS

LCD: SIZE : 0.59" (D9)

LAMP: TYPE: 210W UHE 6000 HOURS/ 10,000 HOURS

CONNECTIVITY

Screen Size (Projected Distance):

Zoom : Wide: 33” - 320” [0.91 - 9.07 m]

Zoom : Tele: 33” - 320” [1.10 - 10.89 m]

Projection Technology:RGB liquid crystal shutter projection system

Specifications of Main Parts:

LCD:Size: 0.59” (D9)

Air Filter: Maintenance Cycle*4:

(Normal / Eco): 6,000 hours / 10,000 hours

COLOUR LIGHT OUTPUT: 3,600LM

19 1 PIECE EXTENSION WHEEL CORD, 3-5 GANG + 15 METERS

20
1

PIECE

21 5 BOTTLE ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL, 500ML

22 1 PIECE PROJECTOR POINTER, FOR EPSON X51 PROJECTOR

********* NOTHING FOLLOWS ********

 Delivery Period

Warranty

Price Validity

Date

EXTENSION CORD WITH GROUND & SINGLE SWITCH, 3-5 

GANG + 3 METERS

After having carefully read and accepted your General conditions/ We qoute you on the item/s  at prices noted above.

Printed Name/Signature

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

USB INTERFACE: USB TYPE A:1 (FOR USB MEMORY,USB 

DOCOMENT CAMERA, FOR WIRELESS LAN UNIT FIRMWARE 

UPDATE)

USB Type B: 1 (for USB Display, Mouse, K/B, Control, 

Firmware Update)

Lamp: Type: 210W UHE
6,000 hours / 10,000 hours

Operating Altitude:0 - 3,000 m <0 - 9,843 ft> (over 1,500m / 

4,921ft: with high altitude mode)

Projection Technology: RGB liquid crystal shutter projection 

system

BRIGHTNESS2: WHITE LIGHT OUTPUT (NORMAL/ECO): 

3,600LM/2,235LM


	CO2024-02-0229- ISPS printableBidNoticeAbstract
	RFQ-PHILGEPS-2024-03-0045-ISPS - OFFICE SUPPLIES AND ICT EQUIPMENT

